
LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD STRUCTURE CHART 
 

 

 

 Tony Gilling - AD Human Resources 

 Rob Leak  Ext 4141 

 Chief Executive   Tony.Gilling@enfield.gov.uk 

 Ext 3901   £95-£100k 

 Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk   (1)  Salary Ceiling £101,925 

 £185-190k    

 (1)  Salary Ceiling £208,479   Gary Barnes – AD Business Development 

    Ext 4250 

Gary.Barnes@enfield.gov.uk 

  £50-£55k 

  (4)(6)  Salary Ceiling £101,925 
  

     

Tony Theodoulou  Ray James  Ian Davis  James Rolfe  

Acting Director of Children’s Services  Director of Health, Housing & Adult Social Care  Director of Regeneration & Environment  Director of Finance, Resources & Customer 

Services 

  

 

Ext 4610  Ext 4160  Ext 3500  Ext 4600   David Levy 

Tony.Theodoulou@enfield.gov.uk  Ray.James@enfield.gov.uk  Ian.Davis@enfield.gov.uk  James.Rolfe@enfield.gov.uk  AD Procurement Shared Service 

£120-£125K  £135-£140k  £140-£145k  £135-£140k  Ext 3212 

(1) Salary Ceiling £150,570  (1)  Salary Ceiling £150,570  (1)  Salary Ceiling £150,570  (1)  Salary Ceiling £150,570  (3) David.Levy@enfield.gov.uk 

        

Julian Edwards  Bindi Nagra  Bob Griffiths  Isabel Brittain  Keith Crocombe 

Acting AD Children’s Social Care  AD Strategy & Resources  AD Planning & Highways & Transportation  AD Finance  Interim AD Strategic Property 

  Ext 5298  Ext 3676  Ext 4744  Ext 3020 

Ext 2593  Bindi.Nagra@enfield.gov.uk  Bob.Griffiths@enfield.gov.uk  Isabel.Brittain@enfield.gov.uk  (5) Keith.Crocombe@enfield.gov.uk 

£80-85K  £95-£100k  £100-£105k  £85-£90k   

(1) Salary Ceiling £101,925  (1)  Salary Ceiling £101,925  (1)  Salary Ceiling £101,925  (1)  Salary Ceiling £101,925  Mark Stone 

      Interim AD Transformation & ICT 

Eve Stickler  Lorraine Davies  Nicky Fiedler  Asmat Hussain  Ext 3908 

AD Strategic Commissioning  AD Adults  AD Public Realm  AD Legal & Governance  (2) Mark.Stone@enfield.gov.uk 

Ext 3233  Ext 3713  Ext 2016  Ext 6438   

Eve.Stickler@enfield.gov.uk  Lorraine.Davies@enfield.gov.uk  Nicky.Fiedler@enfield.gov.uk  Asmat.Hussain@enfield.gov.uk   

£100-£105k  £95-£100k  £80-£85k  £100-£105k   

(1) Salary Ceiling £101,925  (1)  Salary Ceiling £101,925  (1)  Salary Ceiling £101,925  (1)  Salary Ceiling £101,925   

       

Jenny Tosh  Shahed Ahmad  Neil Isaac  John Austin   

Chief Education Officer  Director of Public Health  AD Economic Development  AD Governance Projects   

Ext 3284  Ext 3737  Ext 3760  Ext 4094   

Jenny.Tosh@enfield.gov.uk  Shahed.Ahmad@enfield.gov.uk  Neil.Isaac@enfield.gov.uk  John.Austin@enfield.gov.uk   

£105-£110k  £115-£120K  £95-£100k  £40-£45k   

(1)   (1)   (1)  Salary Ceiling £101,925  (4) (6)  Salary Ceiling £101,925   
     

Maximum Director = £150,570    Kate Robertson   

Maximum AD = £101,925    AD Customer Services & Information   

Maximum CE  = £208,479    Ext 6189   

    Kate.Robertson@enfield.gov.uk   

Contract Basis    £75-£80k   

(1)   =  Permanent     (1) (6)  Salary Ceiling £101,925   

(2) = Interim agency worker or Casual     

    Staff   Sally McTernan   

(3) = Joint permanent appointment with   AD Assessment Hub & Community Housing 

Services 

  

 London Borough of Waltham 

 Forest. For salary details refer to 

 their website 

  Ext 4465 

Sally.McTernan@enfield.gov.uk 

  

(4)  =   Fixed term contract 

(5) = Co-source with GVA 

(6)  =   Part time 

  £95-£100k   

(1) Salary Ceiling £101,925   

Paul Davey 

AD Council Homes 

Ext 5258 

Paul.Davey@enfield.gov.uk 

£100-£105k 

(1)        Salary Ceiling £101,925 
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